
JAGLAX PARENT/PLAYER MEETING 
Tuesday, October 30, 2018 

  
AGENDA 

1. Welcome​​  --  Coach Cater 
  
2. Off-Season Player Development & Winter League​​  --  Coach Cater 
  
3. Fundraising ​​ --  Jenn Wallace, Nancy Lowe, Doug Jacobs, Jim McCarthy 
 
4. Fees & Payments​​  --  Greg Wallace & Gayle/Kara Zielinski 
  
6. Apparel​​  --  Coach Cater  
  
8. Let’s Do This!​​  --  Captains 
  
9. Questions & Answers  ​​--  Coach Cater and Booster Club 
  
10. Closing  ​​--  Coach Cater  
 
 
 2018-2019 JagLax Booster Club Members 
  
12​​th​​ GRADE PARENTS 
Frank & Nancy Lowe Michelle & John Vipond​_ Kris & Aaron Ritchie  
fandnlowe@comcast.net               vipond.michelle1@gmail.com KRITCHIE3@COMCAST.NET  

jhvipond@gmail.com  Aaron@AaronRitchie.com 
 
April & Rich Goodin Steve & Jodi Eiswirth​_  
rbichie65@gmail.com               sjcbeiswirth@comcast.net  

 
11​​th​​ GRADE PARENTS 
Rob & Kara (Co-Tres.) Zielinski Doug & Gayle (Tres.) Jacobs Dan & Liz Knudsen  
family@zielinskifamily.com dljacobs2@yahoo.com danknudsen29@gmail.com  

gustie4@yahoo.com eknudsen0628@gmail.com 
Greg & Jenn Wallace (Pres)   
greg.wallace@nm.com 
gwal822091@aol.com   

  
10​​th​​ GRADE PARENTS 
Jim (V Pres) & Kaki McCarthy Travis & Chele Payer Beth & Erling Ringquist 
jim.mccarthy.919@gmail.com tcpayer@comcast.net bethringquist@gmail.com 

chelepayer@comcast.net erling.ringquist@genmills.com 
 
9​​th​​ GRADE PARENTS 
Greg Gilbert & Tammy Kellen Todd & Rachel (Sec) Jensen 
ggilbert@isd271.org jensen5mn.todd@gmail.com 

jensen5mn​@gmail.com  
8​​th​​ GRADE PARENTS 
Howard & Jonna Washington 
jonna.washington09@gmail.com 
philynupe42@gmail.com 
 
Program & Booster Club Advisor 
Rob Graff 
rlg33@mac.com 
rgraff@meagher.com 
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JAGLAX -- ​​IMPORTANT DATES for 2018-2019 

 
 

October 3, 2018 
Coach Cater’s initial meeting with players in his classroom 
during homeroom period 
  
October 30, 2018 
6:30 pm Parent/Athlete/Coach Meeting @ OMS Auditorium 

● 1​st​ Booster Club payment due to Jefferson Boys 
Lacrosse ($160) 

● Fall fundraiser begins 
  
November 11, 2018 
FIRM Deadline to submit helmet & apparel orders 
 
November 21, 2018  
Lunds Carry Out Night Fundraiser 
   
December 12, 2018 
Pie Card turn in during Lunch in the Cafeteria 
  
January 6, 2019 
Winter League games start at Savage Dome 
 
January 7, 2019 
Off-season development program sessions start at Savage 
Dome 
  
March 2019 - TBD 
Turn in days for all forms & payments for Spring Season 

● $160 payable to ISD #271  
● 2​nd​ Booster Club payment due to Jefferson Boys 

Lacrosse ($235) 
 
March 20, 2019 
Last off-season development program session in Savage 
Sports Center Dome 

  
March 24 to March 29, 2019 
Spring Break trip to Arizona 
  
April 1 to April 3, 2019 
Tryouts for 2019 JagLax spring season 
  
April 4, 2019  
6:30 pm Parent/Athlete/Coach Meeting @ OMS Auditorium & 
spring fundraiser begins 
 
April 2019 - TBD 
Varsity Scrimmages @ TBA & JV/B Scrimmages @ TBA 
  
April 11, 2019  
First regular season game vs Farmington 
  
April 27, 2019 
JagLax Parent “Fun” Raiser @ Nativity  
  
May 26 to Jun 6, 2019 
Varsity Sectionals 
  
June 11 to June 15, 2019 
State Tournament 
  
June 2019 - TBD 
JagLax Banquet for ALL teams (Varsity/JV/10A)—players 
AND parents @ West Bush Lake Picnic Shelter 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 


